என்ற ILIGOL எனது 1. சசிக நத்திய ாநஷ்ட वालंग

B.(4).5.

சேர்ந்த

ஏ.வும்,

வழக்கு

1க்கீல்க

வருவ

<del>டூ</del>ன்னறய பெட்ரோல்-டீசல் விலை

இந்தியன் ஆயில் நிறுவனத்தின் விலை நிலவரம்:-



பெட்ரோல்...... ரு.68.17 🎓 (+14 காக)

ு தானம் செய்து முத்

டீசல்..... ரூ.59.01 👚 (+1 க்ாக)

(அடைப்புக்குறிக்குள் இருப்பது நேற்றைய விலையில் மாற்றம்) மற்ற ஊர்களில் விலையில் சிறிது மாற்றம் இருக்கலாம்

шi. Ti



ில் இருக்கிறது. தேர்தல் | தனது தீர்ப்பை சொல் து. ஒரு அமைச்சராக கூறி மக்கள், தொண்டர் ளயே ஏமாற்றிக்கொள்கி ரியவில்லை.

சிறையில் விதிகளை மீறி **கள் வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளது** म नलाला?

க்கே ஒரு தலைகுனிவான ாவிலேயே தலைகுனிய கேடான விஷயம். வினார்.

பன் எம்.பி., பேட்டி எம்.பி. கூறியதா

ாமி அரசு மீது நம்பிக்கை நக்கு எதிராக வாக்களித் இப்போது, அவர் திடி <sub>இ</sub>னிசாமி அரசு சிறப்பாக று கூறுகிறார் என்றால், எரலங்களிலே நடைபெற் த ஆறுக்குட்டி விளக்க க்களிடம் கருத்து கேட்டு, ான அறிவிப்பேன் என்று

<u>ட்பது ஒரே நாளில் முடிந்</u> எ மக்களிடம் அவர் கேள் ந்தனை மக்களின் கருத்து கொண்டார்? என்பதை **நக்களுக்கு விளக்கவேண்** த்திருக்கும் முடிவில், அவ ிக்கையும் இருந்தால் அவ பதவியை ராஜினாமா எடம்பாளையம் மக்களி ாறு மீண்டும் வாக்கு கேட்

மினார்.

# வ்வம் அதிருப்தி?

த்தின் போது ஓ.பன்னீர் பே வெளியேறினார். கடும் சென்றுவிட்டதாக தகவல் ுனால் ஆடி முதல் ஞாயிற் ால் கோவிலில் சாமி தரிச வே ஓ.பன்னீர்செல்வம் ாக அவருடைய அணியி தனர்.



GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION AGENCY
COASTAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION PROJECT
PUDUCHERRY
6-258/PIA/pdy/EE(P)/2017-18/531
Dt: 21.07.2017

PRESS NOTICE FOR e-TENDER (2nd Call) On behalf of the President of India, the Executive Engineer, Project mplementation. Agency, Puducherry invites Bids under e-procuremen system from eligible bidders, for the following works listed below:-

Four number of works at

Puducherry & Karaikal (2nd Call) of value Availability of Bid document from 16.00 Hrs on 24.07.2017 to

Availability of Bid document from 16.00 Hrs on 24.07.2017 to 16:00 Hrs on 09.08.2017

Closing time for submission of e-Tender: 11.08.2017 10:30 Hrs

The detailed procedure is available in the Press Notice which can be downloaded along with the Bid document from the website www.epropuducherry.in only by those bidders who are having valid ikey and Digital Signature Certificate. For enquiry on access, downloading and uploading the tenders, please cotact alp desk Phone No.9952787829 (or) 9865370307-(or) 080-40482000.

For enquiry on remittance of bid security / Cost of Bid document through AXIS ank, please contact help desk phone 0413-2227312 / 0413-2227223.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Civil)

# PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

[Under regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF NAG LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

	NAG LEATHERS PR	IVATE LIMITED
	RELEVANT PAR	TICULARS
41	Name of Corporate Debtor	Nag Leathers Private Limited
	Date of Incorporation	07/11/1990
2 Date of Incorporation 3 Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered		Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Registrar of Companies (ROC) - Chennal
4	Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	U18209TN1990PTC19861
5	Address of the registered office of the Corporate Debtor	48, Sipcot Industrial Complex, Ranipet, Vellore - 632403
6	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of Corporate Debtor	10/07/2017 (As per Order of NCLT dated 10/07/2017 in Company Petition No. TCP/73/(IB)/2017 [Order received on 21st July, 2017]
7	Estimated Date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	07/01/2018 (180 days from date of commencement of resolution process)
8	Dlubian	C.RAMASUBRAMANIAM 'SRINIDHI', 44 RMC Flats No.1 Venkatesapuram Colony, Vada- palani, Chennai-600026 Mail Id: fcs.rms@gmail.com IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00052/2016- 2017/10086

9 Last date for submission of claims 07/08/2017

9 Last date for submission of claims | 07/08/2017

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennal Bench has ordered the commencement of a Corporate insolvency Resolution Process against M/S MAG LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED on 10TH JULY, 2017. [Order received on 21st July 2017]
The creditors of M/S NAG LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 07th AGUST, 2017 to the interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against item 8. The claims may be submitted in Scheduled Forms B, C, D and £ in terms of Regulations 7, 8 and 9 of the insolvency and Bankrupty Board of India (Insolvency and Seasolution) Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 by the Operational Creditors, Financial Creditors, Workmen or Employee and Authorized Representative of Workmen and Employees respectively as the case may be.

Authorized Representative Co.

acse may be.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means the financial creditors, including workmen and employees, may submit the proof of claims by in person, by post or electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Name and Signature of Interim Resolution (Sd/-) CS C.Ram

No.1 Venkätesapuram Colony, Vadapalani, Chennal-60026 Email: fes.nms@gmail.com Mob: 9884068292 Date: 24/07/2017

வேலூர், திருவண்ணிய மற்றும் தமிழகம் முழுவதும் அனைத்து இடங்களுக்கும் முகவர்கள் (FRANCHISE) தேவை. பயிற்சிகள் : Computer courses, Tailoring, Beautician Courses, Lab Technician, Safety Operator.

H.O: 94448 54442 E-mail: director.ncds@gmail.com



# TAMILNADU APTITUDE TEST IN ARCHITECTURE (TANATA) 2017 B.ARCH. DEGREE PROGRAMME ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI – 600 025

Applications for Tamil Nadu Aptitude Test in Architecture (TANATA) 2017 conducted by Anna University, Chennai on behalf of the Government of Tamil Nadu from candidates who seek admission to B. Arch. Degree Programme under Management Quota and Government Quota lapsed seats for the year 2017 - 2018 can be registered only through Online.

ELIGIBLITY: Details of the eligibility criteria are available in Anna University website: www.annauniv.edu/tanata2017

The candidates can register only through online by logging on to www.annauniv.edu/tanata2017 The procedure for registration is available in Anna University web portal. The hall tickets and mark sheets should be downloaded from the above website.

The candidates have to pay ₹ 2000/- (₹1000/- for SC/SCA/ST candidates belonging to Tamilnadu) as registration fee.

### IMPORTANT DATES

IMP(	ORTANT DATES	
1 2	ommencement of Registration of pplication (online only)	24.07.2017
-	ast date for Registration of application and submission (online only)	31.07.2017
a	ipplication and the visit Appa University	Website:

For further details, visit Anna University Website www.annauniv.edu/tanata201

SECRETARY, TANATA



# இணைப்புப் பெட்டித் தொழிற்சாலை

# ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி அறிவிப்பு

முதன்மைப் பொறியாளர் / இணைப்புப் பெட்டித் தொழிற்சாலை, சென்னை முதனமைப் பொற்யாளா / இணைப்புப் பெட்டித் தொழிற்சாலை, சென்னை 600 038 அவர்கள், இந்திய குடியரசுத் தலைவர் சார்பாக, எமது www.ireps.gov.in போர்ட்டலில் கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ள ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி அழைக்கும் அறிவிப்பின் படி (NIT), பின்வரும் பணிகளுக்கான மின் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிலை வரவேற்கிறார். இந்த ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிக்கு விண்ணப்பிக்க விரும்பும் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளியாளர்கள் / ஒப்பந் www.ireps.gov.in என்ற போர்ட்டலில் பதிவுசெய்திருந்தால் www.rreps.gov.iii என்ற பொட்டனை பதவுளைதருந்தால் மட்டுள்ள ஆன்லைன் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிகள் ஏற்கப்படும். ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிப் படிவத்தின் ஆன்னைப்பு ஒப்புற்றும் முன்வைப்புத் தொகையானது (EMD), மல்டிபிள் வங்கிகள். நெட்-வங்கிமுறை, டெபிட் அட்டை மற்றும் கிரடிட் அட்டை மூலம் இணையதளத்தில் கிடைக்கும் ஆன்லைன் கட்டண கேட்வே வழிகள் மூலமாகவே செலுத்தப்பட வேண்டும்.

வரிசை	பணியின் பெயர் மற்றும் இடம	ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி எண்.
எண்.	இணைப்புப் பெட்டித் தொழிற்சாலை மேனிலைப் பள்ளியின், பின்புறப் பகுதியில் உள்ள, ஹாக்கி விளையாட்டுத் திடலில், கேலரி, கழிவறை, GLR போன்ற வசதிகளை ஏற்படுத்துதல் மற்றும் சுற்றுப்புற பகுதியை	EW / 894
2.	மேம்படுத்துதல். ஷெல் ஃபேக்டரியின் உள்பக்கத்தில் உள்ள வீல்- ஷாப்பில் (ஷாப் - 12), சாய்சூரை (Lean to roof) மூடப்பட்ட ஷெட் ஏற்படுத்துதல் மற்றும் டிராக் இடுதல்.	EW / 895

	ஷெட் ஏற்படு	த்துதல் ம	ந்றும் டிராக இட	ng. 00.	
नारिकम् जन्मा.	ஒப்பந்தப் புள்ளி மதிப்பு		ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி ஷெட்யூல் விலை ₹		ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி பின்வரும் தேதியில் 14.30 மணிக்கு மூடப்படும் மற்றும் 15.00 மணிக்குத் திறக்கப்படும்
		(2)	(4)	(5)	(6)
(1)	(2)	(3)		06 மாதங்கள்	14.08.2017
1.	1,47,61,230.91	2,23,810/-			14 00 0047
2.	32,35,572.42	64,720/	3,000/-	04 மாதங்கள்	14.00.20

### கெடு தேதி 07.08.2017 கொண்ட, ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி அறிவிப்பு எண் : EW/888-க்கு திருத்தம்

	புதிய மதிப்பு
	9,600
₹ 1,77,86,495	₹ 1,47,02,351
₹.2,38,940	₹ 2,23,520
	₹ 1,77,86,495

இதர வரைமுறைகள் மற்றும் நெறிமுறைகளில் எந்த மாற்றமும் இல்லை.

வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு இன்முகத்துடன் இனிய சேவை

165.12 80 Salem 123.37 36 Tiruvannamalai 33.42 37 Theni 8.62 Virudhunagar 23 2,551 3,754.55

Time for action: Members of tribal communities staging a demonstration demanding the implementation of the Forest Rights Act 2016 in Erode district. • FILE РНОТО

(SOURCE: ADI DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT)

# Top engg. college stares at lapsed seats

# Toppers likely to quit B.E. if they get through MBBS

R. SUJATHA CHENNAI

With the State government going ahead with the Tamil Nadu Engineering Admissions 2017) without (TNEA conducting the medical counselling due to the suspense continuing over NEET-based admissions, evidence emerged that many seats could eventually "lapse" in the prestigious Anna University's constituent colleges.

On Sunday, when the TNEA academic counselling began, three of the 10 toppers with a cut-off marks of 200, who were eligible for medical admissions as well, made it clear that they would quit their B.E. seats in the premier College of Engineering, Guindy (CEG) once they got admission to MBBS course.

One of them, Sathishvar T., ranked sixth, picked the Electronics and Communication Engineering seat at the CEG. He has also scored 435/720 in NEET. Similarly, Siddharth Haldurai, who has also chosen ECE but has a NEET score of 378 and Kaviya P., who took Computer Science Engineering and has a NEET score of 270, are confident they would be admitted to a government medical college eventually.

When students quit the course mid-way, seats in CEG are placed in the "lapsed" category, which means they go waste depriving another meritorious student of an opportunity to study in the prestigious institution. Anna University officials said they would have to contend with vacancies that arise due to the shift to medicine as counselling was manual process, Some professors, however, said the vacancies may not be as many as in the previous years.

who had informed this in the State Assembly last week, had said that work was under way to distribute the title deeds to others

However, forest rights activist and secretary of National Adivasi Solidarity Council K. Krishnan, alleged ivist and state co of Ekta Parishad S said lack of knowl bal communitie southern districts interest on the pa ficials were reason the delay in distri deeds to tribals.

**PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT** 

Regulations, 2016]
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF

NAG LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

	RELEVANT PAI	
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Nag Leathers Private Limited
2	Date of Incorporation	07/11/1990 *
3	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Registrar of Companies (ROC) - Chennai
4	Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	U18209TN1990PTC19861
5	Address of the registered office of the Corporate Debtor	48, Sipcot Industrial Complex, Ranipet, Vellore - 632403
6	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of Corporate Debtor	10/07/2017 (As per Order of NCLT dated 10/07/2017 in Company Petition No. TCP/73/(IB)/2017 [Order received on 21st July, 2017]
7	Estimated Date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	07/01/2018 (180 days from date of commencement of resolution process)
8	Name the of the Interim Resolution Professional Address of the Interim Resolution Professional Email Address of the Interim Resolution Professional Registration Number of the Interim Resolution Professional	C.RAMASUBRAMANIAM 'SRINIDHI', Ge RMC Flats No.1 Venkatesapuram Colony, Vada- palani, Chennal-500026 Mail Id: fts:rms@ymail.com 1884(PA-002/IP-N00052/2016- 2017/10096
9	Last date for submission of claims	07/08/2017

## OBITUARY & REMEMBRANCE

**DEATH ANNIVERSARIES** 



FIRST ANNIVERSARY Dr. GEETHA SRINIVASA RAO, Ph.D., FNAS

Former Professor, Ramanujan Institute for Advanced Study in Mathematics, Madras University (1970 - 2004); President. Indian Mathematical Society (2012 - 2013),
Academic Secretary of the Ramanujan
Mathematical Society (1990 - 98, 2 Terms);
and Warden (Hon.), P.G. Women's Hostel, (12 years, 1980 - 2000). Visiting Professor at the Pennsylvania State University, USA; Uni. Bielefeld and Gesselschaft für Mathemati und Daten ver Arbeitung, Germany, for longer durations and visited and lectured at over 100 institutions in India, Japan, Europe, USA during her distinguished three decades career Life Member of the AMS, AMTI, CMS, IMS, RMS, and several professional

Mathematics organizations. Fondly remembered by Dr. K. SRINIVASA RAO

Sons: Dr. K.S. Aravind & Engr. K.S. Anand and their families, vis. K. Vijayalakshmi (sister-in-law)

& friends. Mob: 9840058922

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION **TOLL TAX DEPARTMENT** 

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER** 

NIT No: ADC/TT/HQ/2017/D- 311

**ENGAGEMENT OF A CONTRACTOR BY SDMC (Lead Corporation on** behalf of all the three Municipal Corporations of Delhi) FOR TOLL & ENVIRONMENT COMPENSATION CHARGE (ECC) COLLECTION AT BORDER POINTS FROM SPECIFIED COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ENTERING DELHI

The South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC) invites sealed technical and financial proposals from interested developers/ toll plaza operators to collect toll tax from specified commercial vehicles, upgrade/modify, operate, and maintain 124 toll plazas/posts/barriers locations bordering Delhi for a period of 03 (three) years. In addition to toll collection, the contractor shall also separately collect ECC as per actuals and deposit the same on weekly basis. The Reserve Price\* is Rs. 636.00 crores annually. The Earnest money deposit is Rs.13.00 crores (Rs.7.00 crores in the form of BG, should be kept valid for the period of 120 days and Rs.6.00 crores in the form of DD). \*Reserve price is for toll amount only. RFP document shall be issued to intending bidders from 24.07.2017 to 17.08.2017 upto 4.00 PM. (by hand) from the office of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Toll Tax Department, 14th Floor, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-14th Floor, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002 (Phone: 011-23226422) (Email-ID: osdtolltax@gmail.com) for a non-refundable fee of Indian Rupees 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) payable through bank drafts/ bankers cheque of an Indian Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour of Commissioner, South Delhi Municipal Corporation. The last date of submission of proposal is 21.08.2017 on or before 3.00 PM. The pre-bid meeting shall be on 02.08.2017 at 11.00 AM. For further information including Project Background, eligibility criteria, Broad role of Contractor, Statement of publification and selection process the propositive hidder are advised to qualification and selection process the prospective bidder are advised to check the tender/e-tender portal of South Delhi Municipal Corporation website www.mcdonline.gov.in sd/-

Ro. No. 77/DPI/South/2017-18

For Commissioner (SDMC)

ases er in that. tion she

n

ie

n

m

n-

n-

D on

uto

er

ue

ng

de-

das

ded

icial

ar-

r the Unipend

CH Y







